10.1	Dividend for Financial Year 2024-25

Your Directors are pleased to recommend a dividend of H5/- 
per equity share of Re.1/- each. The dividend, if approved 
and declared in the forthcoming Annual General Meeting, 
would result in a total outflow of H36,76,47,550/- (Rupees 
Thirty Six Crores Seventy Six Lakh Forty Seven Thousand 
Five Hundred and Fifty only).

10.2 Uncashed / Unclaimed Dividend

The Company has transferred the unpaid or unclaimed 
dividends (Interim and Final) for the past years to the 
unclaimed dividend accounts of the respective years 
and the details of the same are uploaded on the website